2023 CAA CENTRE

S WED 5 APR 2023

ICE HOCKEY
IIHF WOMEN'S WORLD CHAMPIONSHIP
PRELIMINARY ROUND - GROUP B, GAME 1

)
£

WOMEN'SWORLD  START TIME 11:00 INTERNATIONAL
CANADA END TIME 11:32
rton G EnesATioN
GAME SUMMARY
FRA-FIN1-14(0-6,1-3,0-5)
Spectators  Referees Linespersons
705 13 KAINBERGER Julia (AUT) , 21 NEARY Shauna (CAN) 57 CAMERON Jennifer (USA) , 52 LACK Amy (GBR)
Team Statistics
Period Score SVS SOG PIM TPP PPG SHG
1 0: 6 7:5 5:13 2: 2 02:00 : 02:00 0: 0 0: 2
2 1: 3 19: 3 4:22 0: 2 02:00 : 00:00 0: 0 0: 0
3 0: 5 13: 3 3:18 4: 0 00:00 : 03:54 0: 1 0: 0
Total 1:14 39:11 12 :53 6: 4 04:00 : 05:54 0: 1 0: 2
1st Period

Time

Onlce FRA
FIN
Onlce FRA
FIN
Onlce FRA
FIN

(G) Name of Assistant(s) / Action Description

17 8131922
1 7168891
1 712131617
114 28 34 88
17 8131922
1 2 4283234

1 AHOLA S - Goalkeeper out

GK 00:00 FRA 1 MAMERI M - Goalkeeper in
GK 00:00 FIN 1 AHOLAS - Goalkeeper in
Penalty 04:28 06:28 FIN 2 min. 4 LINDSTEDTR - Interference
Goal 05:119 0:1 FIN SH1 16 NIEMINEN P (1)  91LIKALAJ
Goal 06:03 0:2 FIN SH1 28 NYLUNDJ (1) 34 SUNDELIN S
7 RANTALA S
Goal 08:27 0:3 FIN EQ 32 VESAE (1) 34 SUNDELIN S
2 KARJALAINEN S
GK 11:14 FIN
Penalty 11:25 13:25 FRA 2 min. 7 QUARTOL - Hooking
GK 11:25 FIN 1 AHOLA S - Goalkeeper in
Goal 15:37 0:4 FIN EQ 32 VESAE (2) 9 LAITINEN N
6 HIIRIKOSKI J
Goal 16:33 0:5 FIN EQ 40 TULUSN (1) 88 SAVOLAINEN R
7 RANTALA S
Goal 18:04 0:6 FIN EQ 91 LIKALAJ (1) 12 VANHANEN S
16 NIEMINEN P
2nd Period

Time ET/Res

FRA
FIN
FRA
FIN
FRA
FIN

On Ice

On Ice

On Ice

12 6101523
1 6 9283234
1131418 24 27
1 414242540
1 312171923
16 9121691

(G) Name of Assistant(s) / Action Description

Onlce FRA 1 3 7121617
FIN 1 6 9242540
Onlce FRA 1 314151922
FIN 1 214283234
Onlce FRA 1 712161723
FIN 1 412142591

1 MAMERI M - Goalkeeper out
Onlce FRA 25 312141617

FIN

16 9121691

Goal 20:36 1:6 FRA EQ 12 DUVINE (1) 17 AURARD C
Goal 21:53 1:7 FIN EQ 28 NYLUNDJ (2) 14 PARKKONEN K
2 KARJALAINEN S
Goal 23:51 1:8 FIN EQ 4 LINDSTEDTR (1) 14 PARKKONEN K
25 YRJANEN K
GK 23:51 FRA 25 LAMBERT C - Goalkeeper in
Goal 30:41 1:9 FIN EQ 9 LAITINEN N (1) 6 HIRIKOSKI J
16 NIEMINEN P
Penalty 37:36  39:36 FIN 2 min. 34 SUNDELIN S - Slashing
3rd Period

Penalty 40:28 42:28 FRA 2 min. QUARTO L - Cross-Checking
Goal 42:34 1:10 FIN EQ 24 VAINIKKA 'V (1)  91LIKALAJ
12 VANHANEN S
Goal 48:32 1:11 FIN EQ 24 VAINIKKA YV (2) 88 SAVOLAINENR
40 TULUS N
Goal 51:57 1:12 FIN EQ 16 NIEMINEN P (2)  9LAITINEN N
24 VAINIKKA V
Penalty 54:14 56:08 FRA  2min. 18 SIMON A - Tripping
Goal 56:08 1:13 FIN PP1 28 NYLUNDJ (3) 9LAITINENN
12 VANHANEN S
Goal 58:38 1:14 FIN EQ 88 SAVOLAINEN R (1) 24 VAINIKKA V
40 TULUS N
GK 60:00 FRA

On Ice

On Ice

On Ice

On Ice

On Ice

(G) Name of Assistant(s) / Action Description

FRA 25
FIN 1
FRA 25
FIN 1
FRA 25
FIN 1

FRA 25
FIN 1
FRA 25
FIN 1

7 8131416
91224 28 91
2 6101523
724 2540 88
712131617
6 9121691

3121417

9122428 91
3 8141922
712242588

25 LAMBERT C - Goalkeeper out
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No. Name

GK

Time ET/Res Team Type
60:00 FIN

Goalkeeper Records

Team : FRA - France

No. Name

25 LAMBERT Caroline

1 MAMERI Margaux

Game Statistics

Team : FIN - Finland

SOG SVSs MIP
35 29  36:09
18 10  23:51

No. Name

(G) Name of Assistant(s) / Action Description

1 AHOLA S - Goalkeeper out

Team : FRA (Blue)

Head Coach : TARLE Gregory

. Pos. Name

25

omomm MmO Qg MmO o

Ommmo

QUARTO Lucie

DUVIN Estelle +A
PELISSOU Marie-Pierre
ROZIER Clara
AURARD Chloe +A

VAANANEN Mia
BARBIRATI Jade
LOCATELLI Athena
BAUDRIT Lore +C
le SCODAN Manon

CEDELLE Lisa
DESVIGNES Margot
LECLERC Sophie
JOUANNY Betty
LAVOREL Perrine

MERMIER Louanne
SIMON Anae
NONNENMACHER Emma
CASANOVA Shana
BERGER Lea

GK MAMERI Margaux
GK LAMBERT Caroline (BP)
Total

[eNoNoNoNe) [eNeoNoNoNe] coo - ol

[eNeoloNoNo]

= OO0

0 0 0 o0.00
10 -2 4545
0 0.00
0 0.00
0 0.00
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coooh
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N
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0.00
25.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
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16 43 -27 27.12

FO+ FO-FO+/- FO%

ONOOO [eNeoNoNoNa] - 20 -0
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-5
-4
-6
-4
-4

-3
-4
-5
-5
-4

-2
2
-2
-3
-4

-1
-1
-1

4:29
8:29
6:41
7:41
8:32

8:36
4:33
8:46
5:54
4:16

4:34
4:39
4:09
5:40
5:09

1:21
1:21
1:06
1:52
0:00

6:58
6:48
5:05
6:04
5:48

5:32
6:11
6:43
6:15
6:04

4:44
5:17
6:21
5:11
8:10

0:00
1:47
3:04
3:44
0:00

7:08
5:22
9:39
5:00
5:07

6:51
6:18
6:52
5:50
5:05

5:36
5:17
4:39
6:21
4:12

0:42
1:52
1:46
2:14
0:00

SOG SVS MIP
1 AHOLA Sanni 12 11 59:49
36 KEISALA Anni
Shots on Goal Time on Ice

OT TOT SHF AVG

18:35
20:39
21:25
18:45
19:27

20:59
17:02
22:21
17:59
15:25

14:54
15:13
15:09
17:12
17:31

2:03
5:00
5:56
7:50
0:00

0:39
0:47
0:47
0:48
0:46

0:54
0:46
0:49
0:44
0:46

0:49
0:53
0:50
0:51
0:58

1:01
0:37
0:44
0:47
0:00

Team : FIN (White)

Head Coach : TOIVOLA Juuso

Shots on Goal

Time on Ice

. Pos. Name G A P PIM O-FO+/- FO% 1 OT TOT SHF AVG
6 D HIIRIKOSKI Jenni +C 0 2 2 0 0 O 0 000 2 2 O 4 +3 6:45 6:48 7:54 21:27 28 0:45
9D LAITINEN Nelli 1 3 4 0 0 O 0O 000 1 1 1 3 +4 6:32 6:20 7:51 20:43 29 0:42
24 F VAINIKKA Viivi 2 2 4 0 5 O 510000 1 2 4 7 +3 6:35 5:39 7:14 19:28 22 0:53
25 F YRJANEN Kiira o1 1 0 0 O 0O 000 1 1 O 2 +3 4:36 6:00 4:33 15:09 18 0:50
40 F TULUS Noora +A 1 2 3 0 5 6 -1 4545 1 2 3 6 +1 5:54 5:39 6:20 17:53 23 0:46
7D RANTALA Sanni 0 2 2 0 0 O 0 000 O 2 O 2 +3 6:34 7:40 4:43 18:57 23 0:49
12 F VANHANEN Sanni 0 3 3 0 7 2 5 7778 0 0 O 0 +6 6:07 5:44 6:24 18:15 23 0:47
16 F NIEMINEN Petra +A 2 2 4 0 2 O 210000 1 0 2 3 +4 5:30 5:19 4:48 15:37 21 0:44
88 D SAVOLAINEN Ronja 1 2 3 0 0 O 0O 000 1 3 2 6 +4 7:25 7:38 5:33 20:36 26 0:47
91 F LIIKALA Julia 12 3 0 0 O 0O 000 1 1 3 5 +6 6:20 5:47 5:17 17:24 22 0:47
2D KARJALAINEN Sini 0 2 2 0 0 O 0 000 O 1 O 1 +2 3:47 3:43 2:59 10:29 16 0:39
14 D PARKKONEN Krista 0 2 2 0 0 O 0 000 1 0O O 1 +4 4:11 3:32 5:13 12:56 18 0:43
28 F NYLUND Jenniina (BP) 3 0 3 0 12 5 7 7059 1 1 2 4 +5 5:18 4:.03 6:11 15:32 24 0:38
32 F VESA Emilia 2 02 0 0 O 0 000 2 2 O 4 +3 5:08 3:51 4:49 13:48 22 0:37
34 F SUNDELIN Sofianna 0 2 2 2 0 O 0 000 0 1 1 2 +4 3:50 3:37 4:00 11:27 22 0:31
4 D LINDSTEDT Rosa 1 01 2 0 O 0 000 O 1 O 1 +3 4:15 4:18 5:13 13:46 19 0:43
15 F HAVANA Oona 0 00 0 0 O 0 000 O O O 0 0 2:40 4:09 3:32 10:21 14 0:44
19 F RAKKOLAINEN Emmi 0 0 0 0 12 3 9 80.00 0 1 O 1 0 3:23 3:51 3:29 10:43 15 0:42
20 F ANTTI-ROIKO Anna-Kaisa 0 0 0O 0 0 O 0 000 O 1 O 1 0 3:14 4:07 3:42 11:03 16 0:41
IHW498B01_74 v3.0 Report Created WED 5 APR 2023 13:33 GMT-4 Page 2/3
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Head Coach : TOIVOLA Juuso Shots on Goal Time on Ice
No. Pos. Name G A P PIMFO+FO-FO+/- FO% 1 2 3 OTTS +/- 1 OT TOT SHF AVG

1 GK AHOLA Sanni 0 0 0 O 0 0 O 0
36 GK KEISALA Anni 0 0 0 O 0 0 O 0
Total 14 27 41 4 43 16 27 72.88 13 22 18 53
Legend:
(G) Goals intournament * Does not count for Plus/minus +- Plus/minus net +A Alternate Captain
+C Captain A Assists AVG Average time on ice / shift D Defender
EQ Equal strength ET/Res Penalty end time/Result of game F Forward FO% Face-offs won as percentage
FO+ Face-offs won FO- Face-offs lost FO+/- Face-offs net G Goals
GK Goalkeeper MIP Minutes in play (GK) No. Jersey number OT Overtime
P Points PIM Penalties in minutes Pos. Position PP1 Power play - 1 player
PPG Power play goals SH1 Shorthanded - 1 player SHF  Number of shifts SHG Shorthanded goals
SOG Shots on goal SVS Saves TOT  Total TPP Time on power play
TS Total shots

IHW498B01_74 v3.0 Report Created WED 5 APR 2023 13:33 GMT-4 Page 3/3



